[Commending Adolescent Health 2000]

COMMENDING THE SAN FRANCISCO ADOLESCENT HEALTH WORKING GROUP AND ADOLESCENT HEALTH 2000 AND DECLARING MAY 4 - 5, 2000 "ADOLESCENT HEALTH DAYS" IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Adolescent Health Working Group is a coalition of multidisciplinary health providers, program administrators, lawyers, youth advocates, and representatives from local and state CHDP/EPSDT and Medi-Cal managed care plans; and,

WHEREAS, The goal of the San Francisco Adolescent Health Working Group is to improve the health and well-being of youth, families, and communities by assuring that adolescents have easy access to culturally-, age-, and developmentally-appropriate health and youth development services; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Adolescent Health Working Group is sponsoring its second adolescent health conference, Adolescent Health 2000, a Bay Area conference for health and youth professionals, administrators, and advocates; and,

WHEREAS, Youth development is an asset-building approach that recognizes, encourages, and reinforces the strengths and capabilities of young people; and,

WHEREAS, Adolescent Health 2000 will focus on the integration of youth development principles into adolescent health practice; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the San Francisco Adolescent Health Working Group and Adolescent Health 2000; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board declares May 4-5, 2000 "Adolescent Health Days" in the City and County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

000807

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the San Francisco Adolescent Health Working Group and Adolescent Health 2000 and declaring May 4-5, 2000 "Adolescent Health Days" in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 1, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Katz

File No. 000807

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 1, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

MAY 12 2000

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.